TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		Entity Type
DC Shoes, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gravel Farms Racing, LLC		
Street Address:	1250 Wilshire Blvd.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90010		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85231617	GYMKHANA
Serial Number:	85249801	GYMKHANA
Registration Number:	4269895	GYMKHANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Natland

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GFARM.001GEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0486 85234647

00 00\$ H~

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene A. Azema, member CA bar	
Signature:	/charlene a. azema/	
Date:	05/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign-GFARMS#page1.tif source=Assign-GFARMS#page2.tif source=Assign-GFARMS#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0487

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment ("Confirmation of Assignment") is effective as of April 8, 2013, by and between DC Shoes, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Gravel Farms Racing, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

The parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The parties have executed an Intellectual Property Assignment and License Agreement effective April 8, 2013 ("IP Assignment").
- 2. For good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and hereby does assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all right, title, and interest that Assignor may possess in and to the trademark GYMKHANA, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and the business that pertains to the mark.
- 3. The parties agree that all provisions of the IP Assignment are incorporated herein by this reference and remain in full force and effect without amendment or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first written above. This Assignment will be signed in duplicate, each copy of which shall be deemed an original.

	I
DC SHOES, INC. ("Assignor")	GRAVEL FARMS BACING, LLC
ву:	By: 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
Name: Mitch Mils Fein	Name: KEN FROCK
Title: VP	Title:
Date: 4/26/13	Date: 4 24 13

SCHEDULE A

			1	الند
United States	18 25	85231617	2/1/2011	1
Autor Ordica	10,29	00201017		

2

TRADEMARK

United States	9, 41	85249801		2/23/2011	
United States	25	85977809	4269895	2/1/2011	1/1/2013
United States	41	85977685		2/23/2011	

15286114 042413

RECORDED: 05/01/2013

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0490